
c ..
AGENDA: OCTOBER 6, 1998 249

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER

JOHN A. FANTHAM
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 950604070

(831)  4642160

FAX (831) 4542385

September 24, 1998

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
701 Ocean Street
Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: JOSE AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS
CAPITOLA  ROAD TO RODRIGUEZ STREET
CONTRACT NUMBER 71632, PUBLIC WORKS JOB NUMBER 952275
NOTICE OF COMPLETION

Members of the Board:

The subject project was completed on September 11, 1998. The contractor was
Bugler Construction of Fremont, California.

The original bid price was $167,163.50.  Total construction cost is $233,548.70.  A
summary of final costs is attached for your information. Cost overruns on this project were due to
unsuitable subgrade covered by Contract Change Orders No. 1 and 2 approved by your Board and
the addition of curb and gutter on the west side of Jose Avenue by Contract Change Order No. 3,
which was also approved by your Board.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

1. Accept the improvement and approve the final cost.

2. Authorize the Clerk of the Board to file the Notice of Completion, a copy of
which is attached.

3. Direct the County Recorder to return the original Notice of Completion to the
.Clerk  of the Board.

RMB:bbs
Attachments
C”‘:

County Administrative Officer
copy to: Recorder’s Office

Public Works
.NOCLET.DOC/JSM

Director of Public Works

42


